OIPE	04-10-20	ากร	
Form PTO-1595 APR 0 2 2003 OMB No. 0651-0611 (exp. 4/94)		1809 (1806 NO 1881	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of	1024151	23 .	original documents or copy thererof.
1. Name of conveying party (ies):	4-2.03	2. Name and a	ddress of receiving party(ies):
Keiichiro YOSHIHARA	4.20)	Name: Cla	rion Co., Ltd.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? Yes X No	Internal Addres	ss:
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment	Merger	Street Address	: 35-2, Hakusan 5-chome,
Security Agreement	Change of Name		Bunkyo-ku
Other		City Tokyo	Country Japan
Execution Date: February 25, 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):	<u> </u>	
If this document is being filed together	er with a new applicatio	n, the execution d	ate of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s). 29/173,296		B. Patent N	Jo(s).
	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes	X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number	of applications and patents involved:
Name: Robert J. Schneider		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: Chapman and Cutler		X Enclose	d
		Authoriz	zed to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 111 West Monroe Street		8. Deposit acco	unt number:
City: Chicago State IL	ZIP: 60603		copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
-	DO NOT USE THI		
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belie copy of the original document. Robert J. Schneider, Reg. No. 27,3 Name of Person Signing Total number	1883 RLAT	Sel. (Signature	P.C. 3/28/03 Date
Total Mailloof	Pages meranig color sit	, armounionto, and	
	D BE RECORDED WITH REQU 5. Patent & Trademark Offic Washington, DC	e, Box Assignments	

04/09/2003 LMUELLER 00000278 29173296

1487190.01.01 1714195

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

Assignee's Name: Clarion Co., Ltd.

Assignee's Address: 35-2, Hakusan 5-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo, Japan

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, in and to his/her invention relating to:

Invention Title: Digital Disk Player

in and to said Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made.

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all such Letters Patent for said invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Each of the undersigned warrants, covenants, and agrees that he/she has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned, and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

US 意匠 assignment

PATENT REEL: 013926 FRAME: 0573 Each of the undersigned further warrants, covenants and agrees he/she will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to or to obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention, and for said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent for said invention.

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Chapman and Cutler, or any partner thereof, the power to insert into this Assignment any further identification, which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office concerning recordation of this Assignment.

Keiichiro YOSHIHARA

Inventor's Name (Print or Type):

RECORDED: 04/02/2003

Inventor's Address: c/o Clarion Co., Ltd., 35-2, Hakusan 5-chome, E	Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo, Japan
Inventor's Country of Citizenship: Japan	
古图、南义一部	February 25, 2003
Signature of Inventor	Date
小冷田稀楚	February 25, 2003
Witness	Date
Matotorn Kosti	February 25, 2003
Witness	Date
Inventor's Name (Print or Type):	
Signature of Inventor	Date